Teplore Co.,Ltd www.teplore.com
Tensorpack M
Hybrid ESS
User Manual
R1.0
Teplore Co.,Ltd www.teplore.com
Copyright © Teplore Co., Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved.
Without the written consent of the company, the content of this

system enables behind-the-meter services including demand
response, peak shaving, and frequency regulation.
3.2 Type Designation
This document covers the product model M241-50.
Teplore Co.,Ltd www.teplore.com18
Figure 3-1 Type designation
No. Def. Description
1 Serial Product M: Tensorpack M Hybrid ESS
2 Battery System Capacity 120：Rated Capacity 120kWh
3 Power Rating
50: The power rating of the ESS is
50kW.
3.3 Appearance
Figure 3-2 Appearance
No. Component
1 Thermal Management System (TMS)
2 Device Status Indicators*
3 Emergency Switch
4 On-Off Switch (Rotary Type)
Teplore Co.,Ltd www.teplore.com19
5 Fire Suppression Interface
6 Door Lock
7 Hybrid Inverter
8 Cable Protective Cover
Table 2-2 Appearance Description
*Device Status Indicators indicate three statuses: Standby, Run and
Fault.
Figure 3-3 demonstrates the dimensions of the Tensorpack M ESS
(Unit:mm).
3.4 Internal Layout
The internal layout of the battery cabinet is shown in Figure 3-3.
Teplore Co.,Ltd www.teplore.com20
Figure 3-3 Internal layout of the battery system
No Name
1 TMS
2 Battery Pack
3 Terminal Block
4 HV Control Box
Table 3-1 Components of the battery system
Teplore Co.,Ltd www.teplore.com21
3.5 Component Description
3.5.1 Battery Pack
Figure 3-4 Battery pack appearance
Parameter Specification
Dimension (W × D × H) 666mm x 762mm x 249mm
Weight 170kg
Rated Capacity 24.1kWh
C-Rate ≤ 0.5P
Configuration 1P24S
Core Components 24S Cells，BMU，Pack Fan
Table 3-2 Battery pack technical specifications
3.5.2 BMS
The Battery Management System (BMS) is the intelligent core responsible
for ensuring the safety, reliability, and optimal performance of the